thereof recorded in Plat Book 1, page 3 of the Public Records of Palm Beach County. 

And 

41 SOUTHWEST 7TH AVENUE (PCN 12-43-46-16-01-013-0070) 

Town of Delray South 55 feet of North 540 feet of West 135 feet of Block 13. 

And 

37 SOUTHWEST 7TH AVENUE (PCN 12-43-46-16-01-013-0060) 

Commencing four hundred thirty five (435) feet South from the Northwest comer of Block thirteen (13) 

being in Delray Beach, formerly Town of Linton, according to the Plat now on file in the office of the Clerk 

of the Circuit Court recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 3, in and for Palm Beach County, Florida. For a point 

beginning, thence East one hundred thirty-five (135) feet, thence South fifty (50) feet, thence West one 

hundred thirty-five (135) feet, thence North fifty (50) feet to the point of beginning. 

Said land situated in the City of Delray Beach, Palm Beach County, Florida and contains 1.1586 acres, more 

or less. 

EXHIBIT B